

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2053 OF 2012  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.32192 of 2010)

RATTAN LAL (D) THRU LRS. & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2054 OF 2012  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.32193 of 2010)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2055 OF 2012  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.32202 of 2010)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The facts in these appeals are squarely covered by a decision of this Court in Civil Appeal No.3674 of 2010 titled 'Om Prakash vs. State of Haryana & Ors.' dated April 21, 2010. These appeals are, therefore, disposed of in terms of the order in Om Prakash (supra).

.....J.  
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J.  
(RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI)

New Delhi,  
February 13, 2012.  
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32192/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2010 in RFA No.3826/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RATTAN LAL (D) THRU LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 32193 of 2010 (With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32202 of 2010 (With office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hari Om Yaduavanshi, Adv.  
Ms. Anjani Mishra, Adv.  
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.  
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The facts in these appeals are squarely covered by a decision of this Court in Civil Appeal No.3674 of 2010 titled 'Om Prakash vs. State of Haryana & Ors.' dated April 21, 2010. These appeals are, therefore, disposed of in terms of the order in Om Prakash (supra).

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)