

\232ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.12 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 15719/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2010 in RFA No. 3826/2002 of
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RATTAN LAL (D) THRU LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

IA No.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing refiling SLP & office
report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16538 of 2010
IA No.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing refiling SLP & office
report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16539 of 2010
IA No.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing refiling SLP & office
report)

Date: 12/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anjani Misra, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master