

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32192/2010

RATTAN LAL (D) THRU LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32193 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32202 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 31/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 in

SLP(C) Nos.32192 and 32202/2010 are present. They seek three

weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit

on their behalf. Time, as prayed for, is granted to them, as

last chance.

Item No.92

-2-

SLP(C) No.32193/2010

None for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.3 is present.

He seeks three weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Time, as prayed for, is granted to him, as last chance.

Service is complete as against the respondent Nos.1 and 2 but

nobody has cast appearance on their behalf. The said

respondents may also file the counter affidavit within a

period of three weeks, in case they choose to do so.

List again on 27.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd